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NATIONAL MINORITIES DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE CORPORATION (NMDFC)


126 SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of beneficiaries who have received concessional credit by the National

Minorities Development and Finance Corporation (NMDFC) in the last FY; and

(b) the percentage of women in the total number of such beneficiaries?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): A total of 1,84,865 beneficiaries received concessional credit under NMDFC schemes during the financial year 2023-24. The percentage of women beneficiaries during this period is nearly 90%.


*****

